Terms and Conditions - SLYM Agency

Mail: info@slymagency.com

website: www.slymagency.com

Article 1 - Definitions

In these Terms and Conditions, the following definitions apply:

- 1. **SLYM Agency** is a sole proprietorship registered with the Dutch Chamber of Commerce, based in Zwolle, the Netherlands.
- 2. Client: The natural or legal person who enters into an agreement with SLYM Agency.
- 3. **Services**: Web design, development, and social media marketing via TikTok, Facebook, and Instagram.
- 4. **Agreement**: The contract between SLYM Agency and the Client for the provision of services.

Article 2 - Applicability

- 1. These Terms and Conditions apply to all offers, quotations, work, and agreements between SLYM Agency and the Client.
- 2. Deviations from these Terms and Conditions are only valid if agreed upon in writing by both parties.

Article 3 - Quotations and Agreements

- 1. All quotations issued by SLYM Agency are non-binding and valid for **30 days**, unless stated otherwise.
- 2. An agreement is established when the Client accepts a quotation or provides written approval.
- 3. Any changes to the assignment after acceptance may lead to a revised quotation or additional costs.

Article 4 - Execution of the Assignment

- 1. SLYM Agency will carry out the assignment to the best of its knowledge and ability.
- 2. The Client must provide all necessary information and materials on time.
- 3. Delays due to late submission of materials by the Client may result in an extended delivery timeline.

Article 5 - Payments and Fees

- 1. All prices are **exclusive of VAT**, unless stated otherwise.
- 2. Payments must be made within **14 days** of the invoice date, unless agreed otherwise.
- 3. If payment is not received on time, SLYM Agency reserves the right to suspend or terminate the project.
- 4. Additional costs due to late payment may be charged.

Article 6 - Cancellation and Termination

- 1. Cancellation must be done in writing.
- 2. If the Client cancels after accepting the quotation, **50% of the agreed price** will be charged.
- 3. If work has already started, the full amount will be invoiced.

Article 7 - Intellectual Property

- 1. All designs, websites, and content created by SLYM Agency remain the property of SLYM Agency until full payment has been received.
- 2. The Client may not reuse, sell, or modify the delivered services without prior permission.

Article 8 - Liability

- 1. SLYM Agency is not liable for indirect damage, consequential damage, or lost profits.
- 2. The liability of SLYM Agency is limited to the invoiced amount for the specific project.
- 3. The Client is responsible for the content and legality of any materials and content provided.

Article 9 - Force Majeure

- 1. SLYM Agency is not liable for delays or damages caused by force majeure, such as technical failures, illness, or government measures.
- 2. In case of force majeure, SLYM Agency reserves the right to postpone or cancel the assignment without compensation.

Article 10 - Confidentiality

- 1. Both parties agree not to disclose any confidential information to third parties without prior consent.
- 2. This obligation remains in effect even after termination of the agreement.

Article 11 - Amendments and Disputes

- SLYM Agency reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions. The most recent version is always available on the website slymagency.com under "TERMS AND CONDITIONS"
- 2. Dutch law applies to these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Any disputes shall be submitted to the competent court in the Netherlands.